Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECO:

09-17-2004

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

TR 10	2838505
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): PERRY ELLIS MENSWEAR, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal (FLORIDA), AS AGENT Address: Street Address: 110 E. BROWARD BLVD.
Corporation-State DELAWARE Other	City: FORT LAUDERDALE
Citizenship (see guidelines)USA	State: FLORIDA Country: USA Zip: 33301
Execution Date(s) <u>July 1, 2004</u> Additional names of conveying parties attached? <u>Yes</u> No.	1
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
SEE EXHIBIT B ATTACHED C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HELEN M. LINEHAN	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, HOUSTON & ROSEN, P.C. Street Address: 230 PARK AVENUE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$1,040.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: NEW YORK State: NEW YORK Zip: 10169 Phone Number: 212-661-9100 X 709	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: 917-368-7111 Email Address: hlinehan@oshr.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Sulw M. LINEHAN HELEN M. LINEHAN	n 9/14/04 Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
FR 00000003 75922099

09/17/2004 ECOOPER 00000003 75922099

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 DP 1000.00 DP



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 17, 2004

PTAS OTTERBOURG, STEINDLER, HOUSTON, ROSEN

PRESTON R. CAPPELLO 230 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10169



102516478A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/05/2003

REEL/FRAME: 002793/0594 NUMBER OF PAGES: 29

BRIEF: SECURITY AGREEMENT

ASSIGNOR:

SALANT CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 06/19/2003 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION 777 BRICKELL AVENUE MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

CITIZENSHIP: FLORIDA ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75922099

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 02/17/2000

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: AXXA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72235379 FILING DATE: 12/28/1965 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0822913 FILING DATE: 01/24/1967

MARK: LADY BAYARD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72167168 FILING DATE: 04/19/1963 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0763998 ISSUE DATE: 01/28/1964

MARK: LAWFORD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72301032 FILING DATE: 06/21/1968 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0862455 ISSUE DATE: 12/24/1968

MARK: "KIPPER"

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72164178 FILING DATE: 04/07/1963 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0762052 ISSUE DATE: 12/24/1963

MARK: CYPRESS PARK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71477304 FILING DATE: 12/07/1944 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0415049 ISSUE DATE: 07/10/1945

MARK: LEJOUR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72235083 FILING DATE: 12/22/1965 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0822418 ISSUE DATE: 01/17/1967

MARK: KEY LARGO

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73729841 FILING DATE: 05/20/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1545894 ISSUE DATE: 06/27/1989

MARK: JJ. FARMER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73763192 FILING DATE: 11/14/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1566065 ISSUE DATE: 11/14/1989

MARK: J.H. BREAKERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73442302 FILING DATE: 09/06/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1302621 ISSUE DATE: 10/30/1984

MARK: J. SETH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72167257 FILING DATE: 04/22/1963 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0766135 FILING DATE: 03/10/1964

MARK: HARNESS HOUSE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73081279 FILING DATE: 03/24/1976 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1055640 ISSUE DATE: 01/04/1977

MARK: FREE TIME

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73357076 FILING DATE: 03/29/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1239527 ISSUE DATE: 05/24/1983

MARK: FEATHER FAILLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72226655 FILING DATE: 08/27/1965 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0819135 ISSUE DATE: 11/22/1966

MARK: DURA-SMOOTH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74614242 FILING DATE: 12/22/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2016294 ISSUE DATE: 11/12/1996

MARK: METEOR WASH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72292213 FILING DATE: 02/29/1968 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0861420 ISSUE DATE: 12/03/1968

MARK: CUSTOM LIMITED

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73504456 FILING DATE: 10/18/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1344709 ISSUE DATE: 06/25/1985

MARK: CRICKET

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73401549 FILING DATE: 11/03/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1280782 ISSUE DATE: 06/05/1984

MARK: ANYTHING GOES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72164177 FILING DATE: 03/07/1963 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0762051 ISSUE DATE: 12/24/1963

MARK: ANTHEM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73320380 FILING DATE: 07/23/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1214089 ISSUE DATE: 10/26/1982

MARK: AMORELLA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74663531 FILING DATE: 04/20/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2398164 FILING DATE: 10/24/2000

MARK: AXXA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74278066 FILING DATE: 05/21/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1865303 ISSUE DATE: 11/29/1994

MARK: AXXA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73375923 FILING DATE: 07/22/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1277075 ISSUE DATE: 05/08/1984

MARK: BLACK AND BLUE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72169464 FILING DATE: 05/22/1963 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0797257 ISSUE DATE: 10/05/1965

MARK: COUNTRY COUSINS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72145171 FILING DATE: 05/22/1962 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0751779 ISSUE DATE: 06/25/1963

MARK: DUNCANNON

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72163590 FILING DATE: 02/27/1963 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0759740 ISSUE DATE: 11/05/1963

MARK: SLATS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73352265 FILING DATE: 03/01/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1244479 ISSUE DATE: 07/05/1983

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72096039 FILING DATE: 04/28/1960 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0740046 ISSUE DATE: 10/30/1962

MARK: TRENDLEY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73387724 FILING DATE: 09/23/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1258631 ISSUE DATE: 11/22/1983 FILING DATE: 09/23/1982

MARK: TAKE FLIGHT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71529309 FILING DATE: 07/23/1947 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0508038 ISSUE DATE: 03/29/1949

MARK: MANSIZE DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 06/14/1982

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73369536 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1244609 ISSUE DATE: 07/05/1983

MARK: SOLARWEAR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72167167 FILING DATE: 04/19/1963 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0763578 ISSUE DATE: 01/21/1964

MARK: MAYWOOD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72166913 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0763576 FILING DATE: 04/1/1/2001 ISSUE DATE: 01/21/1964 FILING DATE: 04/17/1963

MARK: SKYWAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73346317 FILING DATE: 01/18/1982 ISSUE DATE: 06/07/1983

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1241253

MARK: SILKYWAY

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 90780678
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0780678 FILING DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE:

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73441011
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1302744 FILING DATE: 08/25/1983

ISSUE DATE: 10/30/1984

MARK: S

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

FILING DATE: 02/07/1985 APPLICATION NUMBER: 73521046 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1364597

ISSUE DATE: 10/08/1985

MARK: RAINY DAY WOOLS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72407548 FILING DATE: 11/12/1971 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0955217 ISSUE DATE: 03/13/1973

MARK: PRIME TIME

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73376021 FILING DATE: 07/22/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1276260 ISSUE DATE: 05/01/1984

MARK: PALMER SQUARE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73545255 FILING DATE: 06/27/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1378238 ISSUE DATE: 01/14/1986

MARK: OBION

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72195720 FILING DATE: 06/15/1964 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0786464 ISSUE DATE: 03/09/1965

MARK: SOUR DOUGH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

SAUNDRA BALLENGER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SALANT CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SALANT CORPORATION" TO "PERRY ELLIS MENSWEAR, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 4:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2123087 8100

040488485

Varriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3210753

DATE: 07-01-04

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:17 FM 07/01/2004
FILED 04:17 FM 07/01/2004
SRV 040488485 - 2123087 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SALANT CORPORATION

Salant Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, hereby files this Certificate of Amendment to its Restated Certificate of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is SALANT CORPORATION.
- 2. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amending Article: First and restating it as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is PERRY ELLIS MENSWEAR, INC.

3. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amending Article Eleventh and restating it as follows:

ELEVENTH: The Corporation shall have the power to, and may, indemnify its officers, directors, employees and such other persons whom it has the power to indemnify under Delaware law, to the fullest extent permitted by Delaware law.

4. The foregoing amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by joint unanimous written consent of the board of directors and sole stockholder and in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the 30th day of June, 2004.

RECORDED: 09/14/2004

SALANT CORPORATION

College Market Colonia

es, Pressueta